18
Pump Models
► Agilent TriScroll 300
Technical Specifications
Pumping speed 	�� 60 Hz: 250 l/m, 15 m3/hr, 8.8 cfm
50 Hz: 210 l/m, 12.6 m3/hr, 7.4 cfm
Ultimate pressure 	 1.3 x 10-2 mbar (1 x 10-2 Torr)
Maximum inlet pressure	 1.0 atmosphere (1.0 psig)

50 Hz
TriScroll 300 Pumping Speed – Air/N2
Ordering Information
Description	 Part Number
TriScroll 300 dry vacuum pump, 1Ø motor, US cord 	 PTS03001UNIV
TriScroll 300 dry vacuum pump, 1Ø motor, Euro cord	 PTS03001UNIVEU
TriScroll 300 dry vacuum pump, 1Ø motor, UK cord	 PTS03001UNIVUK
TriScroll 300 dry vacuum pump, 3Ø motor 	 PTS03003UNIV
TriScroll 300, 1Ø, with vacuum isolation valve (VPI), 120 V	 PTS03001UVPI*
TriScroll 300, 1Ø, with VPI, 220 V, EU power cord	 PTS03001UVPIEU
TriScroll 300, 1Ø, with VPI, 220V, UK power cord 	 PTS03001UVPIUK
TriScroll 300, 3Ø, with VPI, 200 V	 PTS03003200VPI
TriScroll 300, 3Ø, with VPI, 230 V	 PTS03003230VPI
TriScroll 300, 3Ø, with VPI, 380/415 V	 PTS03003380415VPI
TriScroll 300, 3Ø, with VPI, 460 V	 PTS03003460VPI
TriScroll 300 exhaust extension	 S4707002
* Contact Agilent for other voltages.
Accessories – Refer to the Scroll Accessories section beginning on page 27
Maintenance/Service Parts – Refer to the Scroll Service Parts section beginning on page 34